
2019 University of Mary Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-31   Conf: 12-18   Home: 11-6   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 6-15
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (331), Opp (354)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opponents , Totals , Opp (0)   Picked Off: Opponents ,
Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Laetsch 13, Alvarez 1, Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Laetsch (60-75), Backes (28-34), Jahner (18-25),
Alvarado (16-18), Schwartz (4-4), 15 (2-2), 25 (2-2), Alvarez (2-2),    

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn .348 49-47 135 29 47 13 1 3 22 71 .526 18 5 23 1 .443 0 1 2-02 30 57 5 .946
5 Keller, Rebekkah .346 52-51 185 31 64 5 4 1 13 80 .432 8 2 33 0 .378 1 0 27-127 70 4 3 .961
9 Chileen, Kasidy .314 49-49 159 25 50 5 1 2 33 63 .396 4 4 22 1 .347 0 1 3-13 335 10 8 .977
55 Berube, Haley .304 50-50 148 17 45 12 0 5 33 72 .486 6 0 21 0 .329 1 1 2-12 32 46 11 .876
16 Noble, Emma .296 49-49 135 31 40 15 2 6 26 77 .570 23 3 31 0 .402 3 0 6-16 59 2 3 .953
1 Matsuki, Paige .295 50-50 156 35 46 7 1 5 20 70 .449 10 4 30 0 .351 1 2 4-14 68 125 15 .928
8 Alto, Kylie .282 46-46 131 21 37 7 1 8 31 70 .534 10 1 19 0 .333 2 2 2-02 81 82 6 .964
7 Sanchez, Mariah .270 44-44 126 25 34 1 5 1 17 48 .381 11 1 27 0 .331 1 0 5-15 37 6 3 .935
26 Laetsch, Rachael .220 50-50 141 20 31 7 1 0 10 40 .284 29 2 28 1 .358 1 2 3-03 4 24 0 1.000

4 4 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-00 4 0 0 1.000
10 de Jonge, Eryn .206 14-14 34 7 7 0 0 0 4 7 .206 11 0 7 0 .391 1 0 1-01 14 0 0 1.000
3 Ramirez, Tori .200 9-7 20 5 4 0 0 0 5 4 .200 3 0 8 0 .304 0 0 0-00 174 21 2 .990
21 Alvarez, Stephanie .190 9-9 21 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .190 3 0 7 0 .292 0 1 0-00 41 3 0 1.000
18 18 .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-00 12 13 4 .862
11 Backes, Brieann .000 32-25 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-00 5 52 2 .966
12 Schwartz, Aislyn .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000

Totals .292 52-52 1404 249 410 72 16 31 215 607 .432 136 22 261 3 .361 11 10 55-655 969 446 62 .958
Opponents .323 52-52 1380 313 446 82 6 35 296 645 .467 179 35 160 4 .410 14 34 66-1566 991 359 61 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 15 2.33 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
25 25 3.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 4 2 3 1 0 0 1 .263 0 0 0 1 0
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn 5.60 5-8 27 14 5 0-0 0 90.0 118 81 72 36 43 24 1 17 .312 3 9 0 5 10
11 Backes, Brieann 5.72 12-11 31 23 15 1-0 0 137.0 181 124 112 74 84 30 3 10 .312 9 13 0 3 14
23 Jahner, Madison 6.02 4-11 25 14 5 0-0 0 88.1 138 102 76 65 32 28 2 7 .356 14 13 0 5 10

Total 5.70 21-31 86 52 25 1 0 323.0 446 313 263 179 160 82 6 35 .323 27 35 0 14 34
Opponents 4.22 31-21 96 52 17 4 6 330.1 410 249 199 136 261 72 16 31 .292 29 22 0 11 10



2019 University of Mary Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Alvarez, Stephanie 44 41 3 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 1 0
23 Jahner, Madison 28 4 24 0 1.000 0 18 7 .720 0 0
10 de Jonge, Eryn 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Schwartz, Aislyn 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Laetsch, Rachael 197 174 21 2 .990 2 60 15 .800 13 1
9 Chileen, Kasidy 353 335 10 8 .977 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Backes, Brieann 59 5 52 2 .966 0 28 6 .824 0 0
8 Alto, Kylie 169 81 82 6 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Keller, Rebekkah 77 70 4 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Noble, Emma 64 59 2 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Alvarado, Kaitlyn 92 30 57 5 .946 4 16 2 .889 0 0
7 Sanchez, Mariah 46 37 6 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Matsuki, Paige 208 68 125 15 .928 8 0 0 — 0 0
55 Berube, Haley 89 32 46 11 .876 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ramirez, Tori 29 12 13 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 15 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Total 1477 969 446 62 .958 34 66 15 .815 14 1
Opponents 1411 991 359 61 .957 26 55 6 .902 15 0


